
  MAJ 2002 VHF-UHF-SHF C´TEST
 Uradni rezultati  

Pl. Call    Lokator Točke   Št.  Br.  Br.  Odx        Odx     Odx Rx            Pwr   Antenna          Asl 

                            zv.  zv.  %    Call       UL      QRB 

*** A - 144 Mhz 
1.  S59DEM  JN75DS  224302  599  15   2,1  LZ1KWT     KN32AS  992 2,0 dB – J   500 W  2x15 el. + 4x4   1268 
2.  S57O    JN86DT  193335  544  16   2,5  LZ1KWT     KN32AS  890 TS 940 + L    1 KW  8X11 EL YAGI      307 
3.  S55M    JN65TM  192264  507  16   2,6  F/EA3EZG/P JN13RR  828 0,7dB       1500 W  2x(2x16el.)+8x3   160 
4.  S53T    JN75GV  171925  485   9   2,4  EA5AJX/P   IM98KS 1508 SP 2000      500 W  2 x 17 el. F9FT  1059 
5.  S59R    JN76OM  110469  381  10   2,7  LZ1KWT     KN32AS  952 MGF1302      800 W  1 x DL6WU + 1 x  1524 
6.  S50C    JN76JG   66937  234   5   1,7  LZ1KWT     KN32AS  972 IC275H       400 W  15 el            1508 
7.  S59C    JN66WA   53102  192   7   3,2  OM3KDX/P   KN19DB  716 FT 736r      350 W  2 x 17el. Tona   1129 
8.  S59DTB  JN86AO   49706  165  18  11,3  LZ1KWT     KN32AS  897 FT736R              8x10el DJ9BV      301 
9.  S53N    JN65WW   42455  175   8   3,3  HA0MK/9    KN08QC  617              200 W  9 el. SHARK      1306 
10. S51S    JN76IB   38157  162   4   2,1  DF0OL      JO40BP  704 2.5 dB       500 W  17el. F9FT        794 
11. S59DCV  JN75MT   33169  116   6   5,9  DK0FY      JN49PU  621 FT 225 R      25 W  17 el. TONA       500 
12. S53J    JN75EV   31428  102   4   4,6  DK0TX      JO51IJ  668 MGF 1302      35 W  4 x 17 el. 2M5W   750 
13. S59TTT  JN76SO   20245   84   5   5,9  DL0EKO     JO72HD  620 ICOM 706 M    50 W  4 x 9 el. TONNA  1536 
14. S59DBO  JN66XG      90    2   0   0,0  S59DEM     JN75DS   61               50 W  vert.dip.;AD-23   508 

*** B - 144 Mhz 
1.  S52ZW   JN86BT  131103  423  21   4,5  DF0WF/P    JO62PW  711 LT2s+TS850   400 W  4 x 17 el. YAGI   365 
2.  S57Q    JN76PB  113251  371  20   6,0  LZ1KWT     KN32AS  928 TS-711       700 W  2 x K6MYC         948 
3.  S51C    JN76TO   51653  189   5   3,5  DK0TX      JO51IJ  642 IC 706 MK    200 W  17.el YAGI        595 
4.  S51ZO   JN86DR   30049  100   0   0,0  LZ1KWT     KN32AS  886 1.0 dB        1 KW  4 x 14 el. DJ9B   317 
5.  S57ED   JN75ES   25393  115  10   9,0  DF0YY      JO62GD  721 TM-255e       40 W  9 el. F9FT       1080 
6.  S57LM   JN76HD   21432  101   3   3,8  DL0BL/P    JN49GC  562 FT847        100 W  17 el. F9FT       303 
7.  S51SL   JN76SG   12024   61   4   8,4  IK5AMB/5   JN54FF  458 2.5 dB       300 W  1 x 17 el.        405 
8.  S57NL   JN76TF   11860   90   4   1,9  IK5AMB/5   JN54FF  462 FT-847        50 W  9 el.Yagi         350 
9.  S55HH   JN86CQ    1336   12   0   0,0  OK1RF      JN79KM  330 TS780         10 W  12 EL YAGI        200 
10. S57BAX  JN66XG    1072    9   1   5,1  IZ5DIY/5   JN54JD  343               50 W  vert.dip.;AD-23   508 

*** C - 144 Mhz 
1.  S51DX   JN76CC   55512  194   0   0,0  LZ2FO      KN13KX  720 Icom AG25     25 W 2x17 F9FT         1029 
2.  S52FT/P JN76NE   29150  131   7   6,4  DF0CI      JO51CH  674 FT817          5 W 9 el. DL6WU       1122 
3.  S51GF   JN66WB   20830  118   6   5,9  IK1YNZ     JN33UT  546 IC202         20 W 11 el. DL6WU      1170 
4.  S53X    JN65WS   12143   45   0   0,0  SQ6W       JO80FQ  579 IC706         10 W 11 el. DL6WU       270 
5.  S56RTS  JN76AC    9482   80   4   4,8  DH9NFM     JO50RF  497 FT-100        25 W 2 x 13 el. YAGI   1048 
6.  S55SL   JN75CM    7796   27   0   0,0  OK1KIM     JO60RN  563 KENWOOD TS    24 W TONA 9 el.         796 
7.  S56HCE  JN75AP    6987   40   2   1,3  HA5KDQ     JN97LN  432 TS-520SE+X    25 W YAGI-17EL.         350 
8.  S53FO   JN76ID    6444   47   2   7,0  DK0FY      JN49PU  576 2.5 dB        25 W 4 x 5 el.Fracar      8 
9.  S56WKW  JN76JH    2403   38   1   2,0  HA1KYY     JN87FI  172 FT 221R       15 W 4. el yagi         436 
10. S57NOB  JN76HD    2174   28   2   9,9  I0WBX/6    JN62OW  374 2.5 dB        25 W 4el YU3RM D-loo    298 
11. S57LNX  JN75BX    1291   21   1  21,1  IK5ZWU/6   JN63GN  296 FT 290rII    2.5 W 1/4lam.            870 
12. S57C    JN75DX     472   12   0   0,0  S59R       JN76OM   93 IC-271        10 W X50                300 
13. S57NMW  JN75CQ     417    7   0   0,0  S59R       JN76OM  121 AJX 230        5 W GP 

*** A - 432 Mhz 
1.  S50C    JN76JG   58483  191   2   1,3  LZ1KWT     KN32AS  972 MGF1302       1k W 4x26, 2x26        1508 
2.  S53T    JN75GV   34055  119   2   2,4  LZ1KWT     KN32AS  977 SP 4000      500 W 4 x 21 el. F9FT   1059 
3.  S59R    JN76OM   19787   84   3   4,4  DK0TR      JO40QL  615 MGF1302      300 W 4 x YAGI          1524 
4.  S59DTB  JN86AO    8777   39   2   3,8  DL0GTH     JO50JP  592 
5.  S59DCV  JN75MT    6527   42   5   8,3  OM3BH      KN09CE  540 FT790 R       20 W 22 EL.TONA         500 
6.  S53J    JN75EV    5870   31   1   0,6  OM3BH      KN09CE  570 MGF 1303     100 W 4 x 28 el. 2M9W    750 
7.  S55M    JN65TM    5330   29   1   2,4  DK0TR      JO40QL  635 TR851         25 W 19el. F9FT         160 
8.  S59TTT  JN76SO    2169   16   3  20,7  OK2KKW     JO60JJ  468 Kenwood TM    35 W 2 x 19 el. TONNA  1536 
9.  S59DBO  JN66XG     104    3   1  34,6  S50C       JN76JG   64               50 W vert.dip.;AD-23    508 

*** B - 432 Mhz 
1.  S51ZO   JN86DR   29874  104   2   2,1  LZ1KWT     KN32AS  886 MGF 1302     700 W 8 x 33 el. DJ9B    317 
2.  S54M    JN86CL   21130   81   1   0,7  DK0BN      JN39VX  734 FT-847       500 W 19 el Yagi         350 
3.  S51SL   JN76SG    5573   36   6  15,7  OL7Q       JN99FN  426 CF300        300 W 1 x 21 el.         405 
4.  S57LM   JN76HD    2009   24   3  21,6  DL9MCC     JN58UA  304                    2x33el.DL6WU       303 
5.  S55HH   JN86CQ     231    4   1   9,1  S50C       JN76JG  118 TS780         10 W 18 EL YAGI         200 
6.  S57BAX  JN66XG     202    4   1  21,4  S59DCV     JN75MT   98               50 W vert.dip.;AD-23    508 

*** C - 432 Mhz 
1.  S53TK   JN65XM   14555   65   2   2,0  DK0BN      JN39VX  677 TS811         25 W 39 el. I0JXX      1028 
2.  S57LNX  JN75BX    6650   41   1   5,8  OK1KZE     JN79FX  445 FT 790r      2.5 W 25 el. DL6WU 
3.  S56RTS  JN76AC    3163   35   1   2,6  IK4ADE     JN54OE  308 FT-100        20 W YAGI 20 EL.       1048 
4.  S51GF   JN66WB    1880   18   1   5,0  IK2THZ/4   JN44XR  340 IC 402       2.5 W 25 el. DL6WU      1170 
5.  S53FO   JN76ID    1619   21   0   0,0  I4LCK/4    JN54PD  348 IC402         25 W 20 el. DL6WU         9 
6.  S56HCE  JN75AP     460    4   2  23,2  I4LCK/4    JN54PD  273 IC-402         2 W YAGI-11EL.         350 
7.  S57C    JN75DX      71    2   0   0,0  S50C       JN76JG   50 IC402          2 W X50                300 
CL  S56WDN  JN76AC    3350   38   0   0,0  IK4ADE     JN54OE  308 FT-100        20 W YAGI 20 EL.       1048 

*** A - 1.2 Ghz 
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1.  S59R   JN76OM     6468   34   1   2,6  OM7F       JN98TM  399 AG1200 – I   100 W 2 x TONNA         1524 
2.  S53T   JN75GV     4600   29   0   0,0  DK2GR      JN59IE  465 LT230S       100 W 2 x 55 el. F9FT   1059 
3.  S55M   JN65TM     2175   17   1  11,6  I4LCK/4    JN54PD  239 DB6NT+FT81    25 W 54el.F9FT 
4.  S53J   JN75EV     1264   10   0   0,0  I4LCK/4    JN54PD  311 MGF1303       80 W 55 el F9FT         750 
5.  S59TTT JN76SO      281    4   1  48,7  S53T       JN75GV  110 

*** B - 1.2 Ghz 
1.  S51ZO  JN86DR     7298   28   0   0,0  DK2GR      JN59IE  497 MGF1302      100 W 4 x 45 el. LOOP    317 
2.  S58J   JN76CC     2747   23   0   0,0  IW4BLG/4   JN54QE  308 ZIF           30 W 55 el. Tonna       980 
3.  S59AW  JN65VW     1642   12   0   0,0  I0FHZ      JN62AP  392 
4.  S57UMP JN76QL      881   11   0   0,0  9A3PA      JN85EG  155 
5.  S57EA  JN76MC      788   12   1  21,9  IW3RMR     JN66PA  135 0IF S53MV      1 W 4 x 5 el. Loop    1219 
6.  S53VV  JN65UM      594    8   0   0,0  IK3COJ     JN65BN  123 GaAsFet       10 W 15el Yagi           75 
7.  S53FO  JN76ID      421    9   1  17,1  9A3AQ      JN75WS   99 CFY 12 +IC    20 W 35 el. DL6WU        10 
8.  S56JSC JN66TF      330    2   0   0,0  I4LCK/4    JN54PD  295 3MV homemade 0.8 W SBFA               200 

*** A - 2.3 Ghz 
1.  S59R   JN76OM      389    5   0   0,0  OE3XUA     JN77XX  172 ZIF          0,4 W SBFA              1524 

*** B - 2.3 Ghz 
1.  S59AW  JN65VW      823    5   0   0,0  I0FHZ      JN62AP  392 
2.  S53VV  JN65UM      606    6   0   0,0  IW4CJM     JN63IX  189 GaAsFet       2 W 25el Loop            75 
3.  S58J   JN76CC      567    6   0   0,0  IW4CJM     JN63IX  264 ZIF         0,2 W 21 el. Loop         980 
4.  S51ZO  JN86DR      201    3   0   0,0  S59R       JN76OM   86 2xMGF 1302    8 W 80 cm               317 
5.  S57UMP JN76QL      156    3   0   0,0  S58J       JN76CC   99 

*** A - 5.6 Ghz 
1.  S55M   JN65TM      584    6   1  21,3  I3CLZ/3    JN55PS  184 s53mv-ZIF         dish 150cm          160 
2.  S59R   JN76OM      148    3   0   0,0  S51ZO      JN86DR   86 ZIF         0,4 W LIJAK              1524 

*** B - 5.6 Ghz 
1.  S51ZO  JN86DR      520    5   0   0,0  OE8MI/8    JN66UO  198 MGF 1302    0,2 W 90 cm               317 
2.  S53MV  JN65VW      377    5   0   0,0  I3CLZ/3    JN55PS  195 
3.  S53VV  JN65UM      358    6   0   0,0  IW3HVB/3   JN66EB  120 ZIF         0,1 W 60cm                 75 
4.  S57EA  JN76MC      334    5   0   0,0  S51ZO      JN86DR  118 0IF S53MV   0,8 W Horn 20Dbi         1219 
5.  S51JN  JN65UM      294    5   0   0,0  IW3HVB/3   JN66EB  120 ATF35176      4 W 0,8m                 15 
6.  S57UMP JN76QL       63    2   0   0,0  S57EA      JN76MC   49 

*** A - 10 Ghz 
1.  S55M   JN65TM     1990   13   1   7,4  S51ZO      JN86DR  246 DB6NT+IC202 0,79W dish 150cm          160 
2.  S51VJ  JN75DX      175    1   0   0,0  S51ZO      JN86DR  175 ZIF S53MV  0,07 W HORN                801 
3.  S59R   JN76OM      148    3   0   0,0  S51ZO      JN86DR   86 ZIF         0,4 W LIJAK              1524 

*** B - 10 Ghz 
1.  S51ZO  JN86DR     4417   19   0   0,0  OK1JKT     JO60OK   471 PHEMT IC-2   5 W 120 cm              317 
2.  S51JN  JN65UM     1024    8   0   0,0  I6XCK/6    JN63QM   224 1,4dB – NE   5 W 0,8m                 15 
3.  S57EA  JN76MC      766    7   0   0,0  IW6CVN/6   JN63TN   304 0IF S53MV  0,1 W Horn 25Dbi         1219 
4.  S57UMP JN76QL      138    3   0   0,0  S51ZO      JN86DR    75 
5.  S53MV  JN65VW      135    3   0   0,0  S55M       JN65TM    48 

*** B - 24 Ghz 
1.  S51JN  JN65UM      167    2   0   0,0  IW3HVB/3   JN66EB   120 NE32584   0,07 W 0,8m                 15 
2.  S53MV  JN65VW       47    1   0   0,0  S51JN      JN65UM    47 

 

Skupna uvrstitev 

 Call Skupaj 144 432 1.2 
GHz

2.3 
GHz

5.6 
GHz

10 
GHz

24 
GHz

1 S53T 388200 171925 170275 46000 0 0 0 0

2 S50C 359362 66937 292425 0 0 0 0 0

3 S55M 292144 192264 26650 21750 0 11680 39800 0

4 S59R 287784 110469 98935 64680 7780 2960 2960 0

5 S59DEM 224302 224302 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 S57O 193335 193335 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 S59DTB 93591 49706 43885 0 0 0 0 0
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8 S53J 73418 31428 29350 12640 0 0 0 0

9 S59DCV 65804 33169 32635 0 0 0 0 0

10 S59C 53102 53102 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 S53N 42455 42455 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 S51S 38157 38157 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 S59TTT 33900 20245 10845 2810 0 0 0 0

14 S51VJ 3500 0 0 0 0 0 3500 0

15 S59DBO 610 90 520 0 0 0 0 0

 Call Skupaj 144 432 1.2 
GHz

2.3 
GHz

5.6 
GHz

10 
GHz

24 
GHz

1 S51ZO 355159 30049 149370 72980 4020 10400 88340 0

2 S52ZW 131103 131103 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 S57Q 113251 113251 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 S54M 105650 0 105650 0 0 0 0 0

5 S53TK 72775 0 72775 0 0 0 0 0

6 S51DX 55512 55512 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 S51C 51653 51653 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 S51SL 39889 12024 27865 0 0 0 0 0

9 S58J 38810 0 0 27470 11340 0 0 0

10 S51JN 34710 0 0 0 0 5880 20480 8350

11 S57LNX 34541 1291 33250 0 0 0 0 0

12 S59AW 32880 0 0 16420 16460 0 0 0

13 S57LM 31477 21432 10045 0 0 0 0 0

14 S51GF 30230 20830 9400 0 0 0 0 0

15 S57EA 29880 0 0 7880 0 6680 15320 0

16 S52FT/P 29150 29150 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 S57ED 25393 25393 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 S56RTS 25297 9482 15815 0 0 0 0 0

19 S53VV 25220 0 0 5940 12120 7160 0 0

20 S53FO 18749 6444 8095 4210 0 0 0 0

21 S57UMP 15950 0 0 8810 3120 1260 2760 0

22 S53MV 12590 0 0 0 0 7540 2700 2350

23 S53X 12143 12143 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 S57NL 11860 11860 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 S56HCE 9287 6987 2300 0 0 0 0 0

26 S55SL 7796 7796 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 S56JSC 3300 0 0 3300 0 0 0 0

28 S55HH 2491 1336 1155 0 0 0 0 0

29 S56WKW 2403 2403 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 S57NOB 2174 2174 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 S57BAX 2082 1072 1010 0 0 0 0 0

32 S57C 827 472 355 0 0 0 0 0

33 S57NMW 417 417 0 0 0 0 0 0
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